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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:22PM

Assembly District 61

 31,126 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,962 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 443 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,537 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,535 

 27,423 DIANE J. SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,235 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (CONSERVATIVE)

 548 DIANE J. SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 557 JOHN JAIRO RODRIGUEZ (SAM)

 1 ALLEN CAPPELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY M. DEGUERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHWIN GOPAL KRISHNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRANDON P. STRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J. HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN L. PILLARELLA, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRICO PALATZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACINTO WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE HYER-SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET LE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN GAXHOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KC HANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY VILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDEL MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FARRAKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUD HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBI DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER EVANGELISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MORIUS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:22PM

Assembly District 61

 11 RAJIV S. GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH DESOCTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN R. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIVA AYYADURAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GLOYOCHESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCARCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,851 

Unrecorded  4,684 

Assembly District 63

 5,811 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,018 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 93 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,923 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,923 

 5,278 DIANE J. SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 736 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (CONSERVATIVE)

 90 DIANE J. SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 79 JOHN JAIRO RODRIGUEZ (SAM)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMIETRUS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASMINE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMI AKINDUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH COATES, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BILTRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV S. GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ZIMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,202 

Unrecorded  721 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:22PM

Assembly District 64

 8,966 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,817 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 177 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,960 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,960 

 5,443 DIANE J. SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,397 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (CONSERVATIVE)

 185 DIANE J. SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 87 JOHN JAIRO RODRIGUEZ (SAM)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. NEGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR MACNIVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACETIOS BABEUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID NILSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 QIUYUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,135 

Unrecorded  2,825 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:22PM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 45,903 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,797 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 713 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,420 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  55,418 

 38,144 DIANE J. SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,368 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (CONSERVATIVE)

 823 DIANE J. SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 723 JOHN JAIRO RODRIGUEZ (SAM)

 1 ALLEN CAPPELLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY M. DEGUERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHWIN GOPAL KRISHNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRANDON P. STRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J. HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. NEGRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN L. PILLARELLA, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMIETRUS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR MACNIVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRICO PALATZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACETIOS BABEUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID NILSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACINTO WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE HYER-SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET LE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JASMINE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN GAXHOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:22PM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 KC HANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY VILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMI AKINDUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDEL MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH COATES, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FARRAKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUD HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BILTRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBI DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER EVANGELISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MORIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 QIUYUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 12 RAJIV S. GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH DESOCTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ZIMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN R. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIVA AYYADURAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GLOYOCHESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCARCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,188 

Unrecorded  8,230 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:34:22PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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